Accepted Manuscript

Differential proteome profile in ischemic heart disease:
Prognostic value in chronic angina versus myocardial infarction.
A proof of concept

Francesca Scebba, Massimo Papale, Silvia Rocchiccioli, Nadia
Ucciferri, Federico Bigazzi, Tiziana Sampietro, Clara
Carpeggiani, Antonio L'Abbate, Flavio Coceani, Debora
Angeloni

PII: S0009-8981(17)30174-2

DOI: doi: 10.1016/j.cca.2017.05.010
Reference: CCA 14737

To appear in: Clinica Chimica Acta
Received date: 20 February 2017

Revised date: 9 May 2017

Accepted date: 9 May 2017

Please cite this article as: Francesca Scebba, Massimo Papale, Silvia Rocchiccioli, Nadia
Ucciferri, Federico Bigazzi, Tiziana Sampietro, Clara Carpeggiani, Antonio L'Abbate,
Flavio Coceani, Debora Angeloni , Differential proteome profile in ischemic heart disease:
Prognostic value in chronic angina versus myocardial infarction. A proof of concept,

Clinica Chimica Acta (2017), doi: 10.1016/j.cca.2017.05.010

This is a PDF file of an unedited manuscript that has been accepted for publication. As
a service to our customers we are providing this early version of the manuscript. The
manuscript will undergo copyediting, typesetting, and review of the resulting proof before
it is published in its final form. Please note that during the production process errors may
be discovered which could affect the content, and all legal disclaimers that apply to the

journal pertain.


http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.cca.2017.05.010
http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.cca.2017.05.010

Title page

Differential proteome profile in ischemic heart disease: prognostic value in chronic angina versus

myocardial infarction. A proof of concept

Francesca Scebba?, Massimo Papale™!, Silvia Rocchiccioli®, Nadia Ucciferri¢, Federico Bigazzi¢,
Tiziana Sampietro?, Clara Carpeggiani¢, Antonio L’Abbate®, Flavio Coceani?®, Debora Angeloni?®

& Institute of Life Sciences, Scuola Superiore Sant’ Anna, P.zza Martiri della Liberta 33,56127 Pisa,

Italy. E-mail: f.scebba@santannapisa.it, d.angeloni@santannapisa.it, coceani@santannapisa.it

b Molecular Medicine Centre, Department of Surgery and Medical Sciences, University of Foggia,
Viale Pinto 1, 71122 Foggia, Italy. e-mail: m.papale@unifg.it

! Present address: Dept of Emergency and Organ Transplantation (D.E.T.O.), University of Bari
"Aldo Moro", Piazza G. Cesare n. 11, 70124 Bari, Italy. e-mail: mpapale78@gmail.com

¢ Institute of Clinical Physiology, Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche, Via Moruzzi 1, 56124 Pisa,
Italy. e-mail:  silvia.rocchiccioli@ifc.cnr.it,  nadia.ucciferri@ifc.cnr.it,  clara@ifc.cnr.it,
segrlabb@ifc.cnr.it, angeloni@ifc.cnr.it

d Dyslipidemias & Atherosclerosis Laboratory, Fondazione Toscana Gabriele Monasterio, Via

Moruzzi 1, 56124 Pisa, Italy. e-mail: federicobigazzi@ftgm.it, tiziana.sampietro@ftgm.it

For correspondence: Dr. Debora Angeloni, phone: +39-050-3153092; e-mail: angeloni@ifc.cnr.it
Dr. Francesca Scebba, phone: +39-050-3153572; e-mail: f.scebba@santannapisa.it



Download English Version:

https://daneshyari.com/en/article/5509624

Download Persian Version:

https://daneshyari.com/article/5509624

Daneshyari.com


https://daneshyari.com/en/article/5509624
https://daneshyari.com/article/5509624
https://daneshyari.com

